Agreement. 

2. Paragraph 2 of the Agreement, titled Disbursement of City Funds, is hereby amended to 
read as follows: 

Disbursement of City Funds. Within thirty (30) days of execution of this First 
Amendment, the City shall pay to the County the amount of Fifteen Thousand Dollars 
($15,000.00) for its 2016 funding commitment toward the Visioning Plan, and within 
sixty (60) days of execution of this First Amendment, the City shall pay to the County its 
2017 commitment of Fifteen Thousand Dollars ($15,000.00). 

3. Except as amended hereby, the terms and conditions set forth in the Agreement shall 
remain in full force and effect. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the County and the City have executed this Agreement as of the date 
set forth below. 

DA TED this 3rd.